Cash and cash equivalents	 1,924	 1,924	 1,924	 -	 -	 -
Tauira and other receivables	 3,059	 3,059	 3,059	 -	 -	 -
Other financial assets
- term deposits	 48,106	 48,106	 36,000	 12,106	 -	 -

Total	 53,089	 53,089	 40,983	 12,106	 -	 -

Parent 2012

Cash and cash equivalents	 4,703	 4,703	 4,703	 -	 -	 -
Tauira and other receivables	 2,938	 2,938	 2,938	 -	 -	 -
Other financial assets
- term deposits	 49,213	 49,213	 36,000	 7,500	 5,713	 -

Total	 56,854	 56,854	 43,641	 7,500	 5,713	 -

		  -100bps		  +100bps
		  Other 		  Other
	 Surplus	 Equity	 Surplus	 Equity

17. Financial instruments (continued)

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

7
9

T
E

 P
Ū

R
O

N
G

O
 2

0
1

3

(d) Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential impact to the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings) for
reasonably possible market movements with all variables held constant based on the financial instrument exposures of Te
Wānanga o Aotearoa at balance sheet date.

		  -100bps		  +100bps
		  Other 		  Other
	 Surplus	 Equity	 Surplus	 Equity

		  -100bps		  +100bps
		  Other 		  Other
	 Surplus	 Equity	 Surplus	 Equity

Group

Interest rate risk
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 1		  (30)	 -	 30	 -	 (53)	 -	 53	 -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk  		 (30)	 -	 30	 -	 (53)	 -	 53	 -

Parent

Interest rate risk
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 	 1		  (19)	 -	 19	 -	 (47)	 -	 47	 -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk		 (19)	 -	 19	 -	 (47)	 -	 47	 -

1. Explanation of interest rate risk sensitivity

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For example a decrease in 100 bps is equivalent to a decrease in
interest rates of 1.0%.

(e) Capital Management
The capital of Te Wānanga o Aotearoa is its equity, which comprises of retained earnings and the property revaluation
reserve. Equity is represented by net assets.

Te Wānanga o Aotearoa is subject to the financial management and accountability provisions of the Education Act 1989,